\$40.00 12164

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| JZU-JUNG LAN | 05/12/2008 |
| CHAO-CHANG HO | 05/12/2008 |
| WEN-MING SU | 05/12/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | KWANG YANG MOTOR CO., LTD. | | | |
|-----------------|---|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | NO. 35, WAN-HSING ST., SAN-MIN DISTRICT | | | |
| City: | KAOHSIUNG CITY | | | |
| State/Country: | TAIWAN | | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12164131 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (905)286-9781

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 905-812-9381

Email: macauip@macau.ctm.net

Correspondent Name: LEONG C LEI Address Line 1: PMB # 1008

Address Line 2: 1867 YGNACIO VALLEY ROAD

Address Line 4: WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94598

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FP13465

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LEONG C. LEI

Total Attachments: 2

source=FP13465_patapp_assignment#page1.tif source=FP13465_patapp_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

500579905 REEL: 021166 FRAME: 0957

ASSIGNMENT

| THIC ASSIGNMEN | T, made this13th | | _ day of _ | | , 20 08 | by (1) |
|----------------------|---|-------------------|---|---|---|--------------------|
| Izu-Jung Lan (2) |)Chao-Chang Ho (3) | Wen-Ming S | Su (here | inafter referred | to as the assignor/s |), residing at (1) |
| No. 35. Wan-Hsing | Street, San-Min Distric | t, Kaohsiung | <u>City, Taiv</u> | van, R.O.C. | (2) <u>No. 35, Wal</u> | 1-Hsing Street, |
| San_Min District K | Zaohsinng City, Taiwan. | R.O.C. (3 | 3) <u>No. 3</u> | 5, Wan-Hsing | <u>Street, San-Min Di</u> | istrict, |
| Kaohsiung City, Ta | iwan, R.O.C. witnesse | entitled_ | AS, the said colling St system of | ASSIGNOR/S ructure for a all-Terr | S has/have invented/ Confinuous Varia ain vehicle | owned certain |
| with | serial l | No | | as fil | ed on | |
| <u>-</u> | and set forth in | an applicatio | n for Lette | rs Patent of | | , executed |
| simultaneously here | with and WHEREAS, (1 | KWANE | YANG | S MOTOR | CO. LTD | |
| | (hereinante neir residences/s at (1) | No 25 Wan. | Heino Stre | eet San-Min I | District. Kaohsiung | City, Taiwan, |
| | | | | | | |
| | ous of acquiring the entire | e right, title an | ia interest i | n and to said i | IVEIRIOUS and said a | phound in |
| Letters | , and in and to a | ny Letters Pat | tent or Pate | ents. | | or foreign, |
| | | my Letters I at | come or r acc | | | _ _ |
| to be obtained there | ETOTE and thereon: RE, TO ALL WHOM IT | MAY CONCI | GRN: Re it | known that in | consideration of the | payment by |
| NOW, THEREFOR | ASSIGNOR/S of the sur | m appropriate | ing to Ten | Dollars (\$10 | 00) the receipt of | which is hereby |
| ASSIGNEE/S to A | d for other good and | n correspond | nig to Ten | ASSIGNOR | /S hereby sell/s at | nd transfer/s to |
| | d for other good and full and exclusive right, t | | | | | |
| ASSIGNEE/S the f | full and exclusive right, u | illed and inter | est to salu | vicion renewa | l substitute or reissu | e thereof for the |
| | efore on said application | | nuation, or | vision, renewa. | i, substitute of reisse | |
| | or which the same may b | | | et of onaumbro | naa has/have heen o | r will be made or |
| | eby covenant/s that no as | | | it of elicumora | nce has/have been of | Will be made of |
| | would conflict with this | | | in Alania angga | ast ha provided n | romptly with all |
| | ther covenant/s that A | | | | | |
| | documents relating to sa | | | | | |
| | IGNOR/S and will testi | | | | | |
| | and deliver to ASSIGNE | | | | | |
| | to apply for, obtain, mai | | | | invention and said i | Letters Patent |
| | essary or desirable to car | | | | | |
| IN WITNESS WE | HEREOF, have hereunto | set hand and s | seal this1 | <u>.3™</u> day of | <u>May</u> , 20 <u>08</u> | - |
| SIGNATURE: | a la lui | a Lan | ~ | | | |
| ASSIGNOR (1): | Jzu Jur | 1 000 | | | | |
| | Jzu-Jung Lan (Inven | tor) | | | | |
| | and made | | | | | |
| ASSIGNOR (2): | CHAO-CHANG H | 0 | | | _ | |
| | Chao-Chang Ho (Inv | entor) | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | , | | | | | |
| ASSIGNOR (3) | : Wen-Ming Su | \ | | | | |
| | Wen-Ming Su (Inver | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 021166 FRAME: 0958 ASSIGNEE (1): Son-Chien Wang (C.E.O.)

FOR: KWANG YANG MOTER CO., LTD..

PATENT REEL: 021166 FRAME: 0959

RECORDED: 06/30/2008